5.0 All bids must be accompanied by Bid Security for an amount as mentioned below in the form as 
stipulated in the Bidding Documents.  

For Indian Bidders 
INR 20,00,00,000/-  

[Indian Rupees Twenty Crore only] 

OR 

For Foreign Bidders 

USD ($) 2,171,100/-  

[United States Dollars Two million, one hundred seventy-one 
thousand, one hundred only] 

ANY BID NOT ACCOMPANIED BY AN ACCEPTABLE BID SECURITY IN A 
SEPARATE SEALED ENVELOPE SHALL BE REJECTED BY THE EMPLOYER AS 
BEING NON-RESPONSIVE. IN CASE, THE BID SECURITY IS SUBMITTED THROUGH 
AS E-BG/THROUGH ELECTRONIC FUND TRANSFER (EFT), BIDDER TO SUBMIT